

**In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District &
Sessions Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**
Special Case no 21 of 2024

Order No. 04
dated 12.07.2024

Accused **Md. Rohit @ Md. Daulat** is produced from P.C.
IO files seizure list dated 11.07.24 along with retention prayer.
Let it be kept with the record.
He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 02.08.24.
Fix **02.08.2024** for **IO's report**.
Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah