

Special Case no 21 of 2024

Order No. 05
dated 02.08.2024

Accused **Md. Rohit @ Md. Daulat** is produced from P.C. IO files updation report of investigation.Ld. Advocate Suman Sarkar is appointed for Defacto Complainant from DLSA.

Fix **29.08.2024** for **IO's report**.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah