

Special case No. 21 of 2024

Order no. 07 dated 29.08.2024.

The accused Md. Rohit @ Md. Daulat is produced from JC.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Fresh vokatatma is filed for the said accused.

The relevant document U/s 230 BNSS is supplied to the accused.

Bail petition filed for the said accused.

The CD is is produced before this court but the IO did not turn up and necessary compliance in terms of order dated 09.08.2024 was not done by the IO.

The IO is directed to comply with direction dated 09.08.2024.

Let a copy of this order sheet along with order dated 09.08.2024 be sent to the IO for compliance.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and the Ld. Special PP.

Perused the CD and the materials of the statement of the victim recorded U/s 183 BNSS.

Considering the materials, I am not inclined to release the accused on bail prior to recording of evidence of the victim.

Accordingly, the bail prayer stands rejected at this stage.

Fix **13.09.2024** for production and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).