

In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District & Sessions Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas
Special Case no 21 of 2024

Order No. 08
dated 13.09.2024

Accused **Md. Rohit @ Md. Daulat** is not produced due to inadvertent mistake in the custody.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for bail.

Bail petition will be heard in 18.09.2024.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of the Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore for production of the accused on 18.09.2024.

Fix 18.09.2024 for production & consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition.

Accused is as before.

sd/-

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

Copy of order sent to:

The Superintendent of the Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore for information and n/a.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah