

SPL T 02(09)2024

SPL 21/2024

Order No- 02

dated 08.11.2024

Accused Md. Rohit @ Md. Daulat is produced from JC.

The VG turned up but she is not feeling well. So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.12.2024 for further evidence of Victim.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah