

**SPL (T) 02(09) 2024**

**Order No- 12**

**dated 06.11.2025**

Accused **Md. Rohit @ Md. Daulat** is absent without steps.

No witness turned up .

Fix **20.12.2025** for **further PW.**

Surety is directed to produce the accused on next day i.d.

W/A.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah