

Special Trial No. 02 (09) of 2024
Special Case No. 21 of 2024
(Tangra PS case NO. 95 dated 08.07.2024)

Order no. 14 dated 20.01.2026.

The accused of this case Md. Rohit @ Md. Daulat is found absent on call.

None turn up for the said accused.

Record also shows that the accused did not turn even after getting the bail and his conduct shows that he had deliberately misused the liberty.

So, I am not at all inclined to show any soft attitude towards the said accused.

Issue WA against the accused.

Ld. ACJM, Sealdah is hereby directed to start proceeding under section 446 Cr.P.C against the sureties of the said accused.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bonds of the said accused be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Sealdah with direction to place the compliance report by 11.03.2026

To **11.03.2026** for ER of WA.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).