

SPL T 02 (09) 2024
Spl 21 of 2024

Order No-16 dated 11.03.2026

Accused **Md. Rahit @ Md. Doulat** is produced from JC.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge is present.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

Fix **18.03.2026** for **hearing of bail petition.**

Accused to serve copy of the bail petition to the victim as well as to the Special PP-in-charge in the meantime.

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C