

SPL T 02 (09) 2024
Spl 21 of 2024

Order No-18 dated 30.04.2026

Accused **Md. Rahit @ Md. Doulat** is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up.

Fix **20.06.2026** for **Evidence of further pw**

Accused is as before.

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah